

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 2381 OF 2025

Amarsingh Ramchandra Patil ... Petitioner
versus
The State of Maharashtra & Anr. ... Respondents

Mr.Harsh Dedhia with Mr.Hrishikesh R. More and Mr.Bhushan
Pawar for the Petitioner.
Mr.Vinod Chate, APP for Respondent No.1-State.

**CORAM : RAVINDRA V. GHUGE &
ASHWIN D. BHOBE, JJ.**

DATE : 6th May, 2025

P.C. :-

1. We have perused the First Information Report and the
record. No case is made out for ad-interim protection.

2. **Issue notice to the Respondents**, returnable on 25th June,
2025. The learned APP waives service of notice on behalf of
Respondent No.1, State.

3. Let the affidavits-in-reply be filed, at least, ten days
prior to the returnable date.

(ASHWIN D. BHOBE, J.)

(RAVINDRA V. GHUGE, J.)