

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 2381 OF 2025

Amarsingh Ramchandra Patil ... Petitioner

V/s.

State of Maharashtra and another ... Respondents

WITH

CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 2401 OF 2025

Kiran Yetale ... Petitioner

V/s.

State of Maharashtra and another ... Respondents

Mr. Girish Kulkarni a/w. Mr. Hrishikesh More and Mr. Bhushan Pawar i/b.
Mr. Kishan Choudhary for Petitioner in WP/2381/2025.
Mr. Pranav Badheka a/w. Mr. Hrishikesh More and Mr. Harsh D. i/b.
Mr. Kishan Chaudhary for Petitioner in WP/2401/2025.
Smt. M. M. Deshmukh, APP for Respondent-State in WP/2381/2025.
Mr. Vinod Chate, APP for Respondent-State in WP/2401/2025.
Mr. M. R. Khade, ACP, EOW.

**CORAM : A. S. GADKARI AND
RAJESH S. PATIL, JJ.**

DATE : 25th JULY 2025

PC.:-

- 1) Learned APP seeks time to take instructions.
- 1.1) At his request, stand over to 30th July 2025.
- 2) To be listed under the caption 'For Admission'.

(RAJESH S. PATIL, J.)

(A.S. GADKARI, J.)