

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION****CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 2381 OF 2025****WITH****INTERIM APPLICATION (STAMP) NO.16467 OF 2025**

Amarsingh Ramchandra PatilPetitioner
Vs.
The State Of Maharashtra & Anr.Respondents

WITH**CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 2401 OF 2025**

Kiran YetalePetitioner
Vs.
The State Of Maharashtra & Anr.Respondents

Mr. Harsh Dedhia a/w Adv. Kamar Ali Shaikh, Adv. Manoj Sable and Adv. Sujay Shingade i/by Adv. Kishan Chaudhary the Petitioner(s).
Mr. Vinod Chate APP, for the Respondent-State.
Ms. Rachana Harpale i/by Adv. Natin P. Deshpande for the Respondent No.2.
Mr. Balasaheb Kingare, party-in-person.

**CORAM : A. S. GADKARI AND
RAJESH S. PATIL, JJ.
DATE : 22nd AUGUST, 2025.**

PC.:-

1) Mr. Kingare, appeared in-person submitted that, he has filed an Intervention Application in Writ Petition No.2381 of 2025, however it is not listed on Board today.

- 2) At his request, stand over to 10th September, 2025.
- 3) Period to file reply by Respondent No.2, is extended upto 9thSeptember, 2025.
- 4) Ad-interim relief, if any granted earlier, to continue till the next date.

(RAJESH S. PATIL, J.)

(A.S. GADKARI, J.)

SANJIV
SHARNAPPA
MASHALKAR

Digitally signed
by SANJIV
SHARNAPPA
MASHALKAR
Date:
2025.09.04
15:53:39 +0530