

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION****CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 2381 OF 2025****WITH****INTERIM APPLICATION NO.3201 OF 2025**

Amarsingh Ramchandra PatilPetitioner
Vs.
The State Of Maharashtra & Anr.Respondents

WITH**CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 2401 OF 2025**

Kiran YetalePetitioner
Vs.
The State Of Maharashtra & Anr.Respondents

Mr. Harsh Dedhia i/by Mr. Kishan Chaudhari for the Petitioner(s).
Mr. Vinod Chate APP for the Respondent-State.
Ms. Rachana Harpale i/by Mr. Nitin P. Deshpande for the Respondent No.2.

**CORAM : A. S. GADKARI AND
RANJITSINHA RAJA BHONSALE, JJ.
DATE : 29th SEPTEMBER, 2025.**

PC.:-

- 1) Stand over to 7th November, 2025.
- 2) Ad-interim relief, if any granted earlier, to continue till the next date.

(RANJITSINHA RAJA BHONSALE J.)**(A.S. GADKARI, J.)**