

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 2381 OF 2025**

Amarsingh Ramchandra Patil. ... Petitioner.  
V/s.  
The State of Maharashtra & Anr. ... Respondents.

**WITH  
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 3201 OF 2025  
WITH  
CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 2401 OF 2025**

Kiran Yetale. ... Petitioner.  
V/s.  
The State of Maharashtra & Anr. ... Respondents.

---

Mr.Harsh Dedhia i/b. Kishan Chaudhary for the Petitioners.  
Mr.Vinod Chate, A.PP for the Respondent- State.  
Ms.Anjali S. Shinde i/b. Mr.Nitin Pl Deshpande for Respondent No.2.

---

**CORAM : A. S. GADKARI AND  
RANJITSINHA RAJA BHONSALE, JJ.  
DATE : 20<sup>th</sup> NOVEMBER 2025.**

SANJAY  
KASHINATH  
NANOSKAR

Digitally signed by  
SANJAY KASHINATH  
NANOSKAR  
Date: 2025.11.28  
13:10:52 +0530

**PC.:-**

- 1) Advocate Ms.Shinde submitted that, Advocate on record for Respondent No.2 is in personal difficulty and seeks an accommodation.
- 2) At her request, stand over to 14<sup>th</sup> January 2026.
- 3) Ad-interim relief, if any granted earlier to continue till next date.

**(RANJITSINHA RAJA BHONSALE, J.)**

**(A.S. GADKARI, J.)**