

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

CR. WRIT PETITION NO. 2381 OF 2025

Amarsingh Ramchandra PatilPETITIONER

V/S

The State Of Maharashtra And AnrRESPONDENT

WITH

CR. WRIT PETITION NO. 2401 OF 2025

Kiran YetalePETITIONER

V/S

State Of Maharashtra And AnrRESPONDENT

WITH

CRI-INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 3201 OF 2025

In

Cr. Writ Petition 2381 OF 2025

Balasaheb Genaba KingarePETITIONER

V/S

The State Of Maharashtra And AnrRESPONDENT

Adv. Priyal Sarada a/w Adv. V. R. Jadhav i/b Adv. Kishan

Chaudhari for Petitioner

Miss. P. P. Bhosale APP for State.

PI Shubhada Sarkhe, EOW Pune City & H. C. Khobradade

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE ASHWIN D. BHOBE
J**

DATE : 18th March, 2026

P.C. :

At the request of Petitioner, adjourned to 23/04/2026, if any ad-interim/Relief is operating till today, the same shall continue to operate till the next date.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)